
2021 World Championships Statistics – Women’s HJ                    by K Ken Nakamura  

The records to look for in Eugene:  

1) Can Mahuchikh win first gold for UKR since Babakova in 1999. She could be the second to win 

both World Champ and World Youth.   

2) Can McDermott (Olyslagers) or Patterson win first medal for AUS? Patterson can become second to 

win both World Champ and World Youth.  She could also be second to win CWG and World Champ.   

Summary:  

All time Performance List at the World Championships 

Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 2.09 Stefka Kostadinova BUL 1 Roma 1987 
2 2 2.06 Hestrie Cloete RSA 1 Paris 2003 
3 3 2.05 Heike Henkel GER 1 Tokyo 1991 
3 3 2.05 Blanka Vlasic CRO 1 Osaka 2007 
5 5 2.04 Tamara Bykova URS 2 Roma 1987 
5  2.04 Blanka Vlasic  1 Berlin 2009 
5 5 2.04 Mariya Lasitskene  ANA 1 Doha 2019 
5 5 2.04 Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 2 Doha  2019 
9 8 2.03 Anna Chicherova RUS 2= Osaka 2007 
9 8 2.03 Antonietta Di Martino ITA 2= Osaka 2007 
9  2.03 Anna Chicherova   1 Daegu 2011 
9  2.03 Blanka Vlasic   2 Daegu 2011  
9 8 2.03 Svetlana Shkolina RUS 1 Moskva 2013  
9  2.03 Mariya Lasitiskene    1 London  2017  

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Height  Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 7cm  

6cm  
2.05m  
2.06m  

Heike Henkel  
Hestrie Cloete  

GER  
RSA  

Tokyo  
Paris  

1991 
2003 

Min 0cm 1.99m 
2.00m 
2.03m  
2.01m 
2.04m 

Inga Babakova 
Hestrie Cloete  
Anna Chicherova   
Mariya Kuchina  
Mariya Lasitskene 

UKR 
RSA  
RUS   
RUS 
ANA  

Sevilla 
Edmonton  
Daegu   
Beijing  
Doha  

1999 
2001  
2011 
2015 
2019 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Height Name Nat Venue Year 
1 2.09 Stefka Kostadinova BUL Roma 1987 
2 2.04 

 
Tamara Bykova 
Yaroslava Mahuchikh  

URS 
UKR  

Roma  
Doha  

1987  
2019 

3 2.02 
2.01 

Ariane Friedrich   
Anna Chicherova 

GER  
RUS 

Berlin  
Beijing  

2009 
2015 

4 2.00 
 

Yelena Slesarenko  
Yuliya Levchenko 

RUS 
UKR 

Osaka 
Doha 

2007 
2019 

5 2.00 Yekaterina Savchenko RUS Osaka 2007 

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Maria Lasitskene (Kuchina) 2015, 2017, 2019 

Blanka Vlasic (CRO):   2007, 2009 

Hestrie Cloete (RSA):  2001, 2003 

Stefka Kostadinova (BUL):  1987, 1995 



All time Performance List at the World Championships 

Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 2.09 Stefka Kostadinova BUL 1 Roma 1987 
2 2 2.06 Hestrie Cloete RSA 1 Paris 2003 
3 3 2.05 Heike Henkel GER 1 Tokyo 1991 
3 3 2.05 Blanka Vlasic CRO 1 Osaka 2007 
5 5 2.04 Tamara Bykova URS 2 Roma 1987 
5  2.04 Blanka Vlasic  1 Berlin 2009 
5 5 2.04 Mariya Lasitskene  ANA 1 Doha 2019 
5 5 2.04 Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 2 Doha  2019 
9 8 2.03 Anna Chicherova RUS 2= Osaka 2007 
9 8 2.03 Antonietta Di Martino ITA 2= Osaka 2007 
9  2.03 Anna Chicherova   1 Daegu 2011 
9  2.03 Blanka Vlasic   2 Daegu 2011  
9 8 2.03 Svetlana Shkolina RUS 1 Moskva 2013  
9  2.03 Mariya Lasitiskene    1 London  2017  

15 11 2.02 Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 1 Helsinki 2005 
15 11 2.02 Ariane Friedrich GER 2 Berlin 2009 
17  2.01 Tamara Bykova  1 Helsinki 1983 
17  2.01 Stefka Kostadinova  1 Göteborg 1995 
17  2.01 Mariya Kuchina    1 Beijing  2015 
17  2.01 Blanca Vlasic    2 Beijing  2015  
17  2.01 Anna Chicherova    3 Beijing  2015  
17 13 2.01 Yulia Levchenko  UKR 2 London  2017  
23  2.00 Hestrie Cloete  1 Edmonton 2001 
23 14 2.00 Inga Babakova UKR 2 Edmonton 2001 
23 14 2.00 Marina Kuptsova RUS 2 Paris 2003 
23  2.00 Kajsa Bergqvist  3 Paris 2003 
23 14 2.00 Chaunte Howard USA 2 Helsinki 2005 
23 14 2.00 Yelena Slesarenko RUS 4 Osaka 2007 
23 14 2.00 Yekaterina Savchenko RUS 5 Osaka 2007 
23  2.00 Antonietta Di Martino    3 Daegu 2011 
23 14 2.00 Brigetta Barrett USA 2 Moskva 2013  
23 14 2.00 Vashti Cunningham  USA 3 Doha 2019 
23  2.00 Yuliya Levchenko    4 Doha  2019 
34 21 1.99 Ulrike Meyfarth FRG 2 Helsinki 1983 
34 21 1.99 Susanne Beyer GDR 3 Roma 1987 
34 21 1.99 Ioamnet Quintero CUB 1 Stuttgart 1993 
34 21 1.99 Alina Astafei GER 2 Göteborg 1995 
34  1.99 Inga Babakova  3 Göteborg 1995 
34 21 1.99 Hanne Haugland NOR 1 Athinai 1997 
34  1.99 Inga Babakova  1 Sevilla 1999 
34 21 1.99 Yelena Yelesina RUS 2 Sevilla 1999 
34 21 1.99 Svetlana Lapina RUS 3 Sevilla 1999 
34  1.99 Antonietta Di Martino  3 Berlin 2009 
34 21 1.99 Ruth Beitia ESP 4 Berlin 2009 
34 21 1.99 Kamila Licwinko  POL 4 Beijing  2015  
34  1.99 Ruth Beitia    5 Beijing  2015  
34 21 1.99 Marie-Laurence Jungfleisch  GER 6 Beijing  2015  
34  1.99 Kamila Licwinko    3 London  2017  
49  1.98 Yelena Yelesina  2 Tokyo 1991 
49 31 1.98 Venelina Veneva BUL 4 Paris 2003 
49  1.98 Kaila Licwinko    5 Doha 2019 
52 32 1.97 Silvia Costa CUB 2 Stuttgart 1993 
52 32 1.97 Sigrid Kirchmann AUT 3 Stuttgart 1993 
52  1.97 Kajsa Bergqvist  3 Edmonton 2001 



52  1.97 Venelina Veneva  4 Edmonton 2001 
52  1.97 Ruth Beita  6 Osaka 2007 
52  1.97 Yelena Slesarenko   4 Daegu 2011 
52  1.97 Ruth Beitia  3 Moskva 2013  

 

Lowest winning height: 1.99 by Quintero in 1993, Hanne Haugland in 1997 and Babakova in 1999 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Height  Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 7cm  

6cm  
2.05m  
2.06m  

Heike Henkel  
Hestrie Cloete  

GER  
RSA  

Tokyo  
Paris  

1991 
2003 

Min 0cm 1.99m 
2.00m 
2.03m  
2.01m 
2.04m 

Inga Babakova 
Hestrie Cloete  
Anna Chicherova   
Mariya Kuchina  
Mariya Lasitskene 

UKR 
RSA  
RUS   
RUS 
ANA  

Sevilla 
Edmonton  
Daegu   
Beijing  
Doha  

1999 
2001  
2011 
2015 
2019 

 

Difference between first and third   

 Diff Winning height 3rd place height Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 10cm 

9cm  

2.09m  

2.05m  

1.99m  

1.96m  

Stefka Kostadinova 

Heike Henkel  

BUL  

GER 

Roma  

Tokyo   

1987  

1991 

Min 0cm 1.99  

2.01 

1.99  

2.01  

Inga Babakova  

Mariya Kuchina 

UKR 

RUS  

Sevilla  

Beijing  

1999 

2015 

 

Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 

 Diff 3rd place height Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 4cm 

3cm 
1.99m 
1.99m 
1.97m 
1.99m 
1.99m 
2.03m 
2.00m 

Kamila Licwinko  
Susanne Beyer 
Sigrid Kirchmann  
Inga Babakova  
Svetlana Lapina   
Di Martino&Chicherova 
Anna Chicherova  

POL 
GDR 
AUT 
UKR 
RUS  
ITA&RUS  
RUS  

London  
Roma  
Stuttgart  
Göteborg 
Sevilla   
Osaka 
Daegu  

2017 
1987 
1993 
1995 
1999 
2007 
2011 

Min 0cm 1.95m 
1.96m 
1.96m  
1.97m  
1.96m 
1.99m 
2.00m 

Louise Ritter 
Inga Babakova  
Babakova &Kaliturina 
Kajsa Bergqvist  
Emma Green  
Antonietta Di Martino  
Vashti Cunningham 

USA 
URS 
UKR&RUS 
SWE 
SWE  
ITA 
USA 

Helsinki 
Tokyo 
Athinai  
Edmonton  
Helsinki 
Berlin  
Doha 

1983 
1991 
1997 
2001 
2005 
2009 
2019 

 

Highest mark in each round    

Round Height Name Nat Venue Year  

Final 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL Roma 1987 

Qualifying  1.95m Kostadinova, Babakova, et. al.   

Friedrich, Green, Vlasic, et. al.  

Chicherova, Vlasic, et. Al. 

 Göteborg 

Berlin  

Daegu  

1995 

2009  

2011 

 

highest non-qualifier for the final   

height Position Name Nat Venue Year  

1.93 7qA 

7qB 

Veneva, Henkel,  

Cadusch, Zalevskaya 

BUL, GER 

SUI, KAZ 

Göteborg 

Göteborg  

1995 

1995 



 

Average of last ten (21st century) World Championships  

 Average 2019 2017 2015 2013 2011 2009 2007 2005 2003 2001 

Winning Height 2.03 2.04 2.03 2.01 2.03 2.03 2.04 2.05 2.02 2.06 2.00 

Winning Medal  2.00 2.00 1.99 2.01 1.97 2.00 2.02 2.03 1.96 2.00 1.97 

8th place   1.93 1.93 1.92 1.92 1.93 1.93  1.96 1.94 1.89 1.95 1.90 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Height Name Nat Venue Year 
1 2.09 Stefka Kostadinova BUL Roma 1987 
2 2.04 

 
2.03 

Tamara Bykova 
Yaroslava Mahuchikh 
Anna Chicherova   
Antonietta Di Martino  
Blanka Vlasic   

URS 
UKR 
RUS   
ITA  
CRO  

Roma  
Doha 
Osaka  
Osaka  
Daegu  

1987  
2019 
2007 
2007  
2011 

3 2.02 
2.01 
2.00 

Ariane Friedrich   
Anna Chicherova 
Kajsa Bergqvist  
Antonietta Di Martino  
Vashti Cunningham 

GER  
RUS 
SWE  
ITA  
USA 

Berlin  
Beijing  
Paris  
Daegu  
Doha 

2009 
2015 
2003  
2011 
2019 

4 2.00 
 

Yelena Slesarenko  
Yuliya Levchenko 

RUS 
UKR 

Osaka 
Doha 

2007 
2019 

5 2.00 Yekaterina Savchenko RUS Osaka 2007 
6 1.99 

1.97 
1.97 

Marie-Laurence Jungfleisch  
Ruth Beita  
Justyna Kasprzycka 

GER 
ESP  
POL 

Beijing 
Osaka  
Moskva 

2015 
2007  
2013 

7 1.96  
1.96  
1.96 

Viktoriya Styopia  
Emma Green 
Chaunte Howard  

UKR 
SWE  
USA 

Sevilla  
Berlin   
Berlin  

1999 
2009  
2009 

8 1.95 Juana  Rosario Arrendal DOM Paris 2003 

 

Best Marks for Places – all competitions    

Pos Height Name Nat Venue Day Month Year 

1 2.09 
2.08  

Stefka Kostadinova 
Stefka Kostadinova 

BUL 
BUL 

Roma 
Sofia 

30 Aug 1987 
31 May 1986 

2 2.05  
2.04 
 

Blanka Vlasic  
Tamara Bykova  
Yaroslava Mahuchikh 

CRO 
URS 
UKR 

Beijing  
Roma  
Doha  

23 Aug 2008 
30 Aug 1987  
30 Sept 2019 

3 2.02 
2.01 

Viktoriya Styopina 
Inga Babakova  
Kajsa Bergqvist  
Yelena Slesarenko  
Ariane Friedrich  
Anna Chicherova  
Nicola Olyslagers  

UKR 
UKR 
SWE 
RUS 
GER 
RUS 
AUS 

Athinai 
Atlanta  
Goteborg  
Madrid 
Barcelona 
Beijing  
Zurich  

28 Aug 2004 
3 Aug 1996 
11 Aug 2006 
5 July 2008 
1 Aug 2010 
29 Aug 2015 
8 Sept 2021 

4 2.01 
 
2.00 

Amy Acuff  
Blanka Vlasic  
Blanka Vlasic 
Yelena Slesarenko  
Yuliya Levchenko  

USA 
CRO 
CRO 
RUS  
UKR  

Zürich  
Göteborg  
Saint-Denis 
Osaka  
Doha  

15 Aug 2003   
11 Aug 2006  
8 July 2006 
2 Sept 2007 
30 Sept 2019 

5 2.00  
1.99  

Yekaterina Savchenko  
Yelena Slesarenko  
Ruth Beitia  

RUS  
RUS 
ESP  

Osaka 
Göteborg  
Beijing  

2 Sept 2007 
11 Aug 2006 
29 Aug 2015 



6 1.99 Marie-Laurence Jungfleisch GER Beijing 29 Aug 2015 

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Maria Lasitskene (Kuchina) 2015, 2017, 2019 

Blanka Vlasic (CRO):   2007, 2009 

Hestrie Cloete (RSA):  2001, 2003 

Stefka Kostadinova (BUL):  1987, 1995 

 

Multiple Medalists:  

Mariya Lasiskene (Kuchina):  2015 gold, 2017 gold, 2019 gold  

Blanka Vlasic (CRO):   2007 Gold, 2009 Gold; 2015 Silver  

Anna Chicherova (RUS):  2007 Silver, 2011 Gold, 2013 Bronze; 2015 Bronze    

Hestrie Cloete (RSA):  2001 Gold, 2003 Gold  

Kajsa Bergqvist (SWE):  2001 Bronze, 2003 Bronze, 2005 Gold 

Inga Babakova (URS): 1991 Bronze, 1995 Bronze, 1997 Silver, 1999 Gold, 2001 Silver  

Yelena Yelesina (URS):  1991 Silver, 1999 Silver 

Stefka Kostadinova (BUL):  1987 Gold, 1995 Gold  

Tamara Bykova (URS):  1983 Gold, 1987 Silver  

 

Chicherova & Babakova have complete set of medals.  

 

Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  

Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 

RUS 2015 Mariya Kuchina   Anna Chicherova 

SWE 2005 Kajsa Bergqvist  Emma Green 

RUS 1999  Yelena Yelesina Svetlana Lapina 

CUB 1993 Ioamnet Quintero Silvia Costa   

URS 1991  Yelena Yeleshina Inga Babakova 

 

Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event:  

Nation Men Women Venue Year  

RSA Jacques Freitag Hestrie Cloete Paris 2003 

CUB Javier Sotomayor Ioamnet Quintero Stuttgart 1993 

URS Gennadiy Avdeyeyenko Tamara Bykova Helsinki 1983 

 

Medals by Countries:  

Nation Gold Silver Bronze 

RUS 3+2(ANA) 2+2= 2+1= 

CRO 2 2  

RSA 2   

BUL 2   

UKR 1 3+1= 1 

URS 1 2 1 

GER 1 2  

CUB 1 1  

SWE 1  3 

NOR 1   



USA  2 2 

ITA  1= 2 

FRG  1  

GDR   1 

AUT   1 

ESP   1= 

POL   1 

 

Opening height and total number of attempts by winners  

 Opening height height Total number of attempts to winning height Winner 

1983 1.80m 2.01m 9  (plus 3 failure at 2.03m) Tamara Bykova 

1987 1.85m 2.09m 12 Stefka Kostadinova 

1991 1.87m 2.05m 6  (plus 3 failure at 2.07m) Heike Henkel 

1993 1.85m 1.99m 8  (plus 3 failure at 2.05m) Ioamnet Quintero 

1995 1.85m 2.01m 7  (plus 3 failure at 2.03m) Stefka Kostadinova 

1997 1.85m 1.99m 7 plus jump-off Hanne Haugland 

1999 1.85m 1.99m 5  (plus 3 failure at 2.01m) Inga Babakova 

2001 1.85m 2.00m 6  (plus 3 failure at 2.02m) Hestrie Cloete 

2003 1.85m 2.06m 8  (plus 3 failure at 2.10m) Hestrie Cloete 

2005 1.85m 2.02m 8  (plus 3 failure at 2.10m) Kajsa Bergqvist 

2007 1.85m 2.05m 10 (plus 3 failure at 2.10m) Blanka Vlasic 

2009 1.87 2.04m 8  (plus 3 failure at 2.10m) Blanka Vlasic 

2011 1.89 2.03 5  (plus 3 failure at 2.05m)  Anna Chiecherova  

2013 1.89 2.03 6  (plus 2 failure at 2.05m) Svetlana Shkolina   

2015 1.88 2.01 6  (plus 3 failure at 2.03m) Mariya Kuchina  

2017 1.84 2.03 8 (plus 3 failure at 2.08m)  Maria Lasitskene (Kuchina) 

2019 1.84 2.04 8 (no miss plus 3 failure at 2.08) Maria Lasitskene (Kuchina) 

 

World Champion with Olympic medal  

Name Nat World Championships Olympics  

Mariya Lasitskene (Kuchina) RUS 2015, 2017, 2019 2020 (2021) 

Anna Chicherova RUS 2011 2012 

Stefka Kostadinova BUL 1987, 1995 1996 

Heike Henkel GER 1991 1992 

 

World Champion with World Indoor Championships Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Indoor Championships 

Mariya Lasitskene (Kuchina) RUS 2015, 2017, 2019 2014, 2018   

Blanka Vlasic CRO 2007, 2009 2008 

Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2005 2001, 2003 

Heike Henkel GER 1991 1991 

Stefka Kostadinova BUL 1987, 1995 1987, 1989, 1993, 1997 

 

World Champion who previously won World Junior gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Junior Championships 

Blanka Vlasic CRO 2007, 2009 2000, 2002 

 

World Championships medalists who previously won World Youth Gold medal:   



Name Nat World Championships World Youth Championships 

Anna Chichirova RUS 2011 1999 

 

World Champion with European Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships European Championships 

Maria Lasitskene (Kuchina)  ANA 2015, 2017, 2019 2018 

Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2005 2002 

Heike Henkel FRG 1991 1990 

Stefka Kostadinova BUL 1987, 1995 1986 

 

World Championships medalists with Asian Games medal: None 

The highest finish by Asian at the World Championships is 7th by Marina Aitova in 2007   

 

World Championships medalists with All African Games medal:  

Name Nat World Championships All Africa Games 

Hestrie Storbeck Cloete RSA 2001, 2003 1995,1999 

 

World Championships medalists with African Championships medal:  

Name Nat World Championships African Championships 

Hestrie Storbeck Cloete RSA 2001, 2003 1998, 2002, 2004 

 

World Champion with Pan American Games gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Pan American Games 

Ioamnet Quintero CUB 1993 1991, 1995 

 

World Champion with Commonwealth Games Gold medal:  

Name Nat World Championships Commonwealth Games 

Hestrie Storbeck Cloete RSA 2001, 2003 1998, 2002 

   

World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat heig
ht 

Silver Nat height Bronze Nat height 

2019 Mariya Lasitskene ANA 2.04 Yaroslava Mahuchihk UKR 2.04 Vashti Cunningham USA 2.00 

2017 Mariya Lasitskene ANA 2.03 Yulia Levchenko  UKR 2.01 Kamila Licwinko  POL 1.99 

2015 Mariya Kuchina RUS 2.01 Blanca Vlasic  CRO 2.01 Anna Chicherova RUS 2.01 

2013 Svetlana Shkolina RUS 2.03 Brigetta Barrett  USA 2.00 Ruth Beitia  
Anna Chicherova  

ESP  
RUS 

1.97 
1.97 

2011 Anna Chicherova RUS 2.03 Blanka Vlasic  CRO 2.03 Antonietta Di Martino ITA 2.00 

2009 Blanka Vlasic CRO 2.04 Ariane Friedrich GER 2.02 Antonietta Di Martino ITA 1.99 

2007 Blanka Vlasic CRO 2.05 Antonietta Di Martino 
Anna Chicherova 

ITA 
RUS 

2.03 
2.03 

   

2005 Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2.02 Chaunte Howard USA 2.00 Emma Green SWE 1.96 

2003 Hestrie Cloete RSA 2.06 Marina Kuptsova RUS 2.00 Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2.00 

2001 Hestire Cloete RSA 2.00 Inga Babakova UKR 2.00 Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 1.97 

1999 Inga Babakova UKR 1.99 Yelena Yelesina RUS 1.99 Svetlana Lapina  RUS 1.99 

1997 Hanne Haugland NOR 1.99 Inga Babakova  
Olga Kaliturina  

UKR  
RUS 

1.96    

1995 Stefka Kostadinova BUL 2.01 Alina Astafei GER 1.99 Inga Babakova UKR 1.99 

1993 Ioamnet Quintero CUB 1.99 Silvia Costa CUB 1.97 Sigrid Kirchmann AUT 1.97 

1991 Heike Henkel GER 2.05 Yelena Yelesina URS 1.98 Inga Babakova URS 1.96  

1987 Stefka Kostadinova BUL 2.09 Tamara Bykova  URS 2.04 Susanne Beyer GDR 1.99  



1983 Tamara Bykova URS 2.01 Ulrike Meyfarth FRG 1.99 Louise Ritter USA 1.95  

 

Last five Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat Height 

2020 Mariya Lasitskene ANA 2.04 Nicola McDermott AUS 2.02 Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 2.00 

2016 Ruth Beitia  ESP 1.97 Mirela Demireva BUL 1.97 Blanka Vlasic CRO 1.97 

2012
2 

Anna Chiecherova RUS 2.05 Brigetta Barrett  USA 2.03 Svetlana Shkolina  RUS 2.03 

2008 Tia Hellebaut BEL 2.05 Blanka Vlasic CRO 2.05 Chaunte Lowe USA 1.99 

2004 Yelena Slesarenko RUS 2.06 Hestrie Cloete RSA 2.02 Viktoriya Styopina UKR 2.02 

2000 Yelena Yelesina RUS 2.01 Hestrie Cloete RSA 2.01 Oana Pantelimon  
Kajsa Bergqvist 

ROU 
SWE 

1.99 
1.99 

 

Last nine World Indoor Championships:   

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat Height 

 2022 Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 2.02 Eleanor Patterson AUS 2.00 Nadezhda Dubovitskaya KAZ 1.98 

2018 Mariya Lasitskene ANA 2.01 Vashiti Cunningham  USA 1.93 Alessia Trost  ITA 1.93 

2016 Vashti Cunningham  USA 1.96 Ruth Beitia  ESP 1.96 Kamila Licwinko POL 1.96 

2014 Maria Kuchina 
Kamila Licwinko  

RUS 
POL 

2.00    Ruth Beitia ESP 2.00 

2012 Chaunte Lowe  USA 1.98 Anna Chicherova   
Ebba Jungmark 

RUS  
SWE 

1.95 
1.95 

   

2010 Blanka Vlasic CRO 2.00 Ruth Beitia ESP 1.98 Chaunte Lowe USA 1.98 

2008 Blanka Vlasic CRO 2.03 Yelena Slesarenko RUS 2.01 Vita Palamar UKR 2.01 

2006 Yelena Slesarenko RUS 2.02 Blanka Vlasic CRO 2.00 Ruthe Beitia ESP 1.98 

2004 Yelena Slesarenko RUS 2.04 Anna Chicherova RUS 2.00 Blanka Vlasic CRO 1.97 

2003 Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2.01 Yelena Yelesina RUS 1.99 Anna Chicherova RUS 1.99 

 

Last ten World Junior Championships:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat height 

2020 Natalya Spiridonova ANA 1.91 Marithe-Therese 
Engondo 

SUI 1.89 Styliana Ioannidou  CYP 1.87  

2018 Karyna Taranda  BLR 1.92 Sommer Lecky IRL 1.90 Maria Fernanda Murillo COL 1.90 

2016 Michaela Hruba  CZE 1.91 Ximena Esquivel MEX 1.89 Yuliya Levchenko UKR 1.86 

2014 Morgan Lake GBR 1.93 Michaela Hruba CZE 1.91 Irina Ilieva  RUS 1.88 

2012 Alessia Trost  ITA 1.91 Lissa Labiche  SEY 1.88 Mariya Kuchina  RUS 1.88 

2010 Marija Vukovic MNE 1.91 Airine Palsyte LTU 1.89 Elena Vallortigara ITA 1.89 

2008 Kimberly Jess GER 1.86 Miela Demireva BUL 1.86 Hannelore Desmet  
Lesyanis Mayor  

BEL 
CUB  

1.86 
1.86 

2006 Svetlana Radzivil UZB 1.91 Zheng Xingyuan CHN 1.88 Annett Engel  
Yekaterina Yevseyeva 

GER 
KAZ 

1.84 
1.84 

2004 Irina Kovalenko UKR 1.93 Svetlana Shkolina RUS 1.91 Sharon Day USA 1.91 

2002 Blanka Vlasic CRO 1.96 Anna Ksok POL 1.87 Petrina Pice AUS 1.87 

2000 Blanka Vlasic CRO
S 

1.91 Marina Kuptsova RUS 1.88 Marizca Gertenbach RSA 1.88 

 

World Youth Championships:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat height 

2017 Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 1.92 Martyna Lewandowska POL 1.82 Lavinja Jurgens GER 1.79  

2015 Michaela Hruba  CZE 1.90 Ieva Turke  LAT 1.82 Lada Pejchalova CZE 1.82 

2013 Eleanor Patterson AUS 1.88 Erika Furlani ITA 1.82 Ghizlane Sbia  
Julia du Plessis 

MAR  
RSA  

1.79 
1.79 

2011 Liqia Grozav ROU 1.87 Iryna Herashchenko UKR 1.87 Chanice Porter  JAM 1.82 

2009 Alessia Trost ITA 1.87 Amy Pejkovic AUS 1.85 Mariya Kuchina RUS 1.85 

2007 Natalya Mamlina RUS 1.89 Misha-Gaye DaCosta JAM 1.84 Aleksandrina Klimentinova 

Elena Vallortigara 
BUL 
ITA 

1.81 
1.81 



2005 Gu Biwei CHN 1.87 Sophia Begg AUS 1.85 Yekaterina Yevseyeva KAZ 1.85 

2003 Irina Kovalenko UKR 1.92 Svetlana Shkolin 
Annett Engel 

RUS 
GER 

1.86 
1.86 

   

2001 Aileen Wilson GBR 1.87 Petrina Price AUS 1.81 Laven Spencer LCA 1.81 

1999 Anna Chicherova RUS 1.89 Renata Medgyesova SVK 1.83 Gëelle Niare FRA 1.79 

 

Last seven European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat height 

2018 Mariya Lasitskene ANA 2.00 Mirela Demireva BUL 2.00 Marie-Laurence Jungfleisch  GER 1.96 

2016 Ruth Beitia ESP 1.98 Airine Palsyte  
Mirela Demireva  

LTU  
BUL 

1.96  
1.96 

   

2014 Ruth Beitia  ESP 2.01 Mariya Kuchina  RUS 1.99 Ana Simic  CRO 1.99 

2012 Ruth Beitia ESP 1.97 Tonje Angelsen  NOR 1.97 Irina Gordeyeva 
Emma Green 

RUS 
SWE  

1.92 
1.92 

2010 Blanka Vlasic CRO 2.03 Emma Green SWE 2.01 Ariane Friedrich GER 2.01 

2006 Tia Hellebaut BEL 2.03 Venelina Veneva BUL 2.03 Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 2.01 

2002 Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 1.98 Marina Kuptsova RUS 1.92 Olga Kaliturina RUS 1.89 

 

Last five Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat Height 

2018 Svetlana Radzivil UZB 1.96 Nadiya Dusanova UZB 1.94 Nadezhda Dubovitskaya KAZ 1.84 

2014 Svetlana Radzivil UZB 1.94 Zheng Xingjuan CHN 1.92 Nadezhda Dusanova UZB 1.89 

2010 Svetlana Radzivil UZB 1.95 Nadiya Dusanova UZB 1.93 Anna Ustinova 
Zheng Xingjuan 

KAZ 
CHN 

1.90 
1.90 

2006 Marina Aitova KAZ 1.93 Tatyana Efimenko 
Zheng Xingyuan 

KGZ 
CHN 

1.91 
1.91 

   

2002 Tatyana Efimenko KGZ 1.90 Bobby Aloysius 
Marina Korzhova 

IND 
KAZ 

1.88 
1.88 

   

 

Last ten Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat height 

2019 Nadezhda Dusanova UZB 1.90 Nadezdha Dubovitskaya KAZ 1.88 Svetlana Radzivil  UZB 1.88 

2017 Nadiya Dusanova  UZB 1.84 Yeung Man Wai HKG 1.80 Wang Xueyi CHN 1.80 

2015 Svetlana Radzivil UZB 1.91 Wang Yang  CHN 1.88 Zheng Xingjuan CHN 1.84 

2013 Nadia Dusanova  UZB 1.90 Svetlana Radzvil UZB 1.88 Marina Aitova  KAZ 1.88 

2011 Zheng Xingjuan CHN 1.92 Svetlana Radzivil UZB 1.92 Marina Aitova  KAZ 1.89 

2009 Zheng Xingjuan CHN 1.93 Nadezhda Dusanova UZB 1.90 Svetlana Radzivil UZB 1.87 

2007 Tatyana Effimenko KGZ 1.94 Yekaterina Yevseyeva KAZ 1.91 Anna Ustinova  KAZ 1.91 

2005 Tatyana Effimenko KGZ 1.92 Jing Xuezhu CHN 1.92 Anna Ustinova KAZ 1.84 

2003 Bui Thi Nhung VIE 1.88 Miyuki Aoyama JPN 1.84 Noengrothai Chaipetch THA 1.84 

2002 Tatyana Efimenko KGZ 1.92 Bobby Aloysius IND 1.84 Marina Korzhova KAZ 1.84 

 

Last five All Africa Games:  
Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat height 

2019 Rose Yeboah  GHA 1.84 Ghiziane Siba  MAR 1.81 Ariyat Dibow  ETH 1.81 

2015 Lissa Labiche SEY 1.91 Doreen Amata  NGR 1.85 Julia du Plessis RSA 1.80 

2011 Doreen Amata  NGR 1.80 Uhunoma Osazuwa NGR 1.80 Lissa Labiche SEY 1.80 

2007 Doreen Amata NGR 1.89 Anika Smit RSA 1.89 Marcoleen Pretorius RSA 1.83 

2003 Nneka Ukuh NGR 1.84 Marizca Gertenbach RSA 1.84 Anika Smit RSA 1.80 

 
Last nine African Championships:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat heig Bronze Nat height 

2022 Rose Yeboah GHA 1.79 Temitope Adeshina NGR 1.79 Yvonne Robson RSA 1.79 



2018 Erika Seyama SWZ 1.80 Hoda Hagras  EGY 1.80 Ariyat Dibow ETH 1.80 

2016 Lissa Labiche  SEY 1.85 Amata  NGR 1.82 B Mohamed  EGY 1.79 

2014 Ghizlane Siba  MAR 1.80 Besnet Moussad Mohamed  EGY 1.80 Ariyat Dibow ETH 1.78 

2012 Lissa Labiche SEY 1.86 Anika Smit RSA 1.86 Ghizlane Siba MAR 1.75 

2010 Selloane Tsoaeli LES 1.75 Lissa Labiche SEY 1.70 Cherotich Koech KEN 1.55 

2008 Anika Smit RSA 1.88 Marcoleen Pretorius  RSA 1.84 Marisa Gertenbach RSA 1.84 

2006 Rene van der Merwe RSA 1.84 Nneka Unuh NGR 1.80 Sarah Bouaoudia ALG 1.75 

2004 Hestrie Cloete RSA 1.95 Samantha Dodd RSA 1.60 Janice Josephs RSA 1.50 

2002 Hestrie Cloete RSA 1.95 Amina Lemgherbi ALG 1.70 Hanene Dhouibi TUN 1.70 

 
Last five Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat height 

2019 Levern Spencer  LCA 1.87 Priscilla Frederick  ANT 1.87 Kimberly Williamson  JAM 1.84 

2015 Levern Spencer  LCA 1.94 Priscilla Frederick  ANT 1.91 Akela Jones  BAR 1.91 

2011 Lesyanis Mayor CUB 1.89 Marielys Rojas VEN 1.89 Romary Rifka MEX 1.89 

2007 Romary Rifka MEX 1.95 Nicole Forrester CAN 1.95 Lavern Spencer LCA 1.87 

2003 Juana Arrendel DOM 1.94 Romary Rifka MEX 1.94 Yarianny Arguelles CUB 1.89 

 
Last five Commonwealth Games:  

Year Gold Nat height Silver Nat height Bronze Nat Heigh

2018 Lavern Spencer  LCA 1.95 Morgan Lake  ENG 1.93 Nicola McDermott AUS 1.91 

2014 Eleanor Patterson AUS 1.94 Isobel Pooley ENG 1.92 Lavern Spencer LCA 1.92 

2010 Nicole Forrester CAN 1.88 Sharee Francis JAM 1.88 Lavern Spencer LCA 1.88 

2006 Anika Smit RSA 1.91 Julie Crane WAL 1.88 Karen Beautle 

Angela McKee 

JAM 

NZL  

1.83 

1.83 

2002 Hestrie Cloete RSA 1.96 Susan Jones ENG 1.90 Nicole Forrester CAN 1.87 

 
Highest Jumps on US Soil  
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.05 Stefka Kostadinova  BUL 1 Atlanta  3 Aug 1996 
1 1 2.05 Chaunte Lowe  USA 1 Des Moines  26 June 2010 
3 3 2.04 Brigetta Barrett USA 1 Des Moines  22 June 2013 
3 3 2.04 Mariya Lasitskene RUS 1 Palo Alto 30 June 2019 

 
Highest jump in Eugene:    
Performance Performer height Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 2.03 Mariya Lasitskene  RUS 1 27 May 2017 
2 2 2.02 Anna Chicherova RUS 1 2 June 2012 
3 3 2.01 Chaunte Lowe USA 1 30 June 2012 
3 3 2.01 Brigetta Barrett  USA 2 30 June 2012 
3  2.01 Anna Chicherova   1 31 May 2014 
3  2.01 Chaunte Lowe   1 3 July 2016 

 
Highest performances in July     
Performance Performer Height Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.07 Lyudmila Andonova BUL 1 Berlin  20 July 1984 
1 1 2.07 Anna Chicherova RUS 1 Cheboksary 22 July 2011 
3 3 2.06 Kajsa Bergqvist SWE 1 Eberstadt  26 July 2003 
3 3 2.06 Blanka Vlasic CRO 1 Thessaloniki 30 July 2007 
3  2.06 Blanka Vlasic  1 Madrid  5 July 2008 
3 3 2.06 Mariya Lasitskene RUS 1 Lausanne 6 July 2017 

 

Combined 2021 & 2022 World List  

Performance Performer Height  Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 2.05 Mariya Lasitskene RUS 1 Zurich – WK  8 Sept 2021 



2  2.04 Mariya Laitskene   1 Tokyo – OG 7 Aug 2021 

3 2 2.03 Yaroslava Mahuchikh UKR 1 Stockholm  4 July 2021 

3  2.03 Yaroslava Mahuchikh  2 Zurich – WK 8 Sept 2021 

3  2.03 Yaroslava Mahuchikh   1 Brno 22 June 2022 

6 3 2.02 Vashti Cunningham USA 1 Chula Vista  29 May 2021 

6 3 2.02 Nicola McDermott (Olyslagers) AUS 2 Tokyo – OG 7 Aug 2021 

6  2.02 Yaroslava Mahuchikh  1 Bruxelles  3 Sept 2021 

9  2.01 Nicola McDermott  2 Stockholm 4 July 2021 

9  2.01 Nicola McDermott  3 Zurich – WK 8 Sept 2021 

9  2.01 Yaroslava Mahuchikh   1 Paris  18 June 2022 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com 

 

The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura   


